
VCU (11-6) -vs- Longwood (12-12)
3/15/2006 at Farmville, Va. (Longwood Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wieland, Bill (1-1)
Loss: Moore, Alan (4-2)
HBP: Gibbs, Michael
PB: Rodriguez, Carlos (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Smith First: Greg Woodle 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
VCU 1 4 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 12 19 3
Longwood 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 9 3

VCU 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miranda, Sergio ss 6 3 5 1 0 0 0
Jackson, Chris 3b 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Sizemore, Scott 2b 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
St. Clair, Tim dh/p 5 1 4 2 0 0 0
Bolden, Jared 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Wright, Justin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harris, Trai rf 3 2 0 0 2 0 2
Meador, Joe cf 5 4 5 3 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Carlos c 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Evans, Kwan lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wieland, Bill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gibbs, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 12 19 11 4 4 6

2B: Miranda, Sergio (2); St. Clair, Tim (2); Meador, Joe (2);
Rodriguez, Carlos (1)
3B: Meador, Joe (1)
HR: Meador, Joe (1)
SF: Jackson, Chris (1); Rodriguez, Carlos (1)
SB: Miranda, Sergio (1); Meador, Joe (1)
CS: Miranda, Sergio (1)
E: Miranda, Sergio (1); Jackson, Chris (1); Wieland, Bill (1)
DP: 2

Longwood 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey, Robbie rf 5 0 0 1 0 3 0
Ames, Tyler cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Heidler, Paul lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Childress, Tyler dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
von Gersdorff, Nick ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lydon, Travis 2b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Maupin, Brandon 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Quigley, Jon c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rowe, Ryan 3b 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Bott, Joe ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Polgar, Brian 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Moore, Alan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horn, Clay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker II, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Berg, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Farrell, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moody, Rob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 9 4 1 11 7

HR: Rowe, Ryan (1)
HBP: Lydon, Travis (1)
E: Ames, Tyler (1); Quigley, Jon (1); Rowe, Ryan (1)
DP: 2

VCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wieland, Bill (W, 1-1) 5.0 6 3 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 22 22 4 3 79
Gibbs, Michael 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 6 8 2 2 25
St. Clair, Tim 2.0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 24
Totals 9 4 2 1 11 2 0 1 0 36 38 6 8 128

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Alan (L, 4-2) 1.2 7 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 2 36
Horn, Clay 3.0 6 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 13 16 1 5 61
Walker II, John 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 16
Berg, Aaron 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 16
Farrell, John 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 5
Moody, Rob 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Totals 19 12 12 4 4 2 0 0 0 41 47 7 12 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

VCU - Top of 1st VCU LU
Miranda singled to right field (0-1). 0 0
Miranda stole second. 0 0
Jackson flied out to rf (3-2); Miranda advanced to third. 0 0
Sizemore walked (3-0). 0 0
St. Clair singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Sizemore advanced to second; Miranda scored. 1 0
Bolden grounded out to 1b unassisted; St. Clair advanced to second; Sizemore advanced to third. 1 0
Harris flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0

Longwood - Bottom of 1st VCU LU
Bailey struck out looking (2-2). 1 0
Ames popped up to 3b (2-2). 1 0
Heidler struck out (2-2). 1 0

VCU - Top of 2nd VCU LU
Meador doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 0
Meador stole third. 1 0
Rodriguez doubled to right field, RBI (3-1); Meador scored. 2 0
Evans fouled out to c (1-2). 2 0
Miranda doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Rodriguez scored. 3 0
Jackson grounded out to ss (0-1); Miranda advanced to third. 3 0
Sizemore singled to left field, RBI (3-1); Miranda scored. 4 0
St. Clair doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Sizemore scored. 5 0
Horn to p for Moore. 5 0
Bolden grounded out to 2b (0-1). 5 0

Longwood - Bottom of 2nd VCU LU
Childress singled to left field (3-2). 5 0
vonGersdorff grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); Childress out on the play. 5 0
Lydon struck out (1-2). 5 0

VCU - Top of 3rd VCU LU
Harris grounded out to 3b (1-0). 5 0
Meador tripled to right center (2-2). 5 0
Rodriguez grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2); Meador scored. 6 0
Evans struck out (2-2). 6 0

Longwood - Bottom of 3rd VCU LU
Maupin reached on an error by 3b (0-1). 6 0
Quigley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Maupin advanced to second on an error by ss, advanced to
third. 6 0
Rowe struck out (0-2). 6 0
Bailey reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1); Quigley out at second ss to 2b; Maupin scored, unearned. 6 1
Bailey advanced to second on an error by p. 6 1
Ames grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 6 1

VCU - Top of 4th VCU LU
Miranda singled to second base (1-2). 6 1
Jackson struck out (1-2). 6 1
Miranda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
Miranda out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 1
Sizemore singled to left field (1-2). 6 1



St. Clair singled to center field (0-0); Sizemore advanced to second. 6 1
Bolden reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); St. Clair advanced to second; Sizemore out at third 3b
unassisted. 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 4th VCU LU
Heidler struck out (1-2). 6 1
Childress singled to left center (2-0). 6 1
vonGersdorff flied out to cf (0-1). 6 1
Lydon struck out (0-2). 6 1

VCU - Top of 5th VCU LU
Harris walked (3-1). 6 1
Meador doubled to right field (1-0); Harris advanced to third. 6 1
Rodriguez flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Meador advanced to third, scored on an error by c; Harris scored. 8 1
Evans grounded out to ss (3-2). 8 1
Miranda singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf (1-0). 8 1
Jackson walked (3-1). 8 1
Walker II to p for Horn. 8 1
Sizemore singled to shortstop (0-0); Jackson advanced to second; Miranda advanced to third, out at home
ss to c. 8 1

Longwood - Bottom of 5th VCU LU
Maupin flied out to rf (2-1). 8 1
Quigley singled to third base (3-2). 8 1
Quigley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 1
Rowe homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); Quigley scored. 8 3
Bailey struck out (1-2). 8 3
Ames singled to center field (0-0). 8 3
Heidler singled to left center (0-0); Ames advanced to second. 8 3
Childress popped up to 2b (0-1). 8 3

VCU - Top of 6th VCU LU
St. Clair doubled down the lf line (0-0). 8 3
Bolden struck out (0-2). 8 3
Harris walked (3-2). 8 3
Meador homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-2); Harris scored; St. Clair scored. 11 3
Rodriguez grounded out to ss. 11 3
Evans grounded out to 3b. 11 3

Longwood - Bottom of 6th VCU LU
Gibbs to p for Wieland. 11 3
Wright to 1b for Bolden. 11 3
vonGersdorff grounded out to 3b (1-1). 11 3
Lydon hit by pitch (0-0). 11 3
Maupin grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0); Lydon out on the play. 11 3

VCU - Top of 7th VCU LU
Berg to p for Walker II. 11 3
Miranda doubled down the lf line (0-0). 11 3
Miranda advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 3
Jackson flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2); Miranda scored. 12 3
Sizemore flied out to rf (0-2). 12 3
St. Clair reached on an error by 3b (1-1). 12 3
Wright struck out looking (0-2). 12 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 7th VCU LU
Quigley lined out to 1b (0-1). 12 3
Bott pinch hit for Rowe. 12 3
Bott singled to left field (2-1). 12 3
Bott advanced to second on a passed ball. 12 3
Bailey struck out (0-2). 12 3
Bott advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 3
Ames walked (3-2). 12 3
Heidler fouled out to 3b (1-0). 12 3

VCU - Top of 8th VCU LU
Lydon to 3b. 12 3
Polgar to 2b for Bott. 12 3
Farrell to p for Berg. 12 3
Harris grounded out to 3b (1-0). 12 3
Meador singled to shortstop (0-0). 12 3
Rodriguez flied into double play rf to 1b (1-0); Meador out on the play. 12 3

Longwood - Bottom of 8th VCU LU
St. Clair to p. 12 3
/  for Gibbs. 12 3
Childress grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0). 12 3
vonGersdorff singled to right field (1-2). 12 3
vonGersdorff advanced to second on a passed ball. 12 3
Lydon struck out (2-2). 12 3
Maupin singled to center field, RBI (0-0); vonGersdorff scored, unearned. 12 4
Quigley struck out (0-2). 12 4

VCU - Top of 9th VCU LU
Moody to p for Farrell. 12 4
Evans singled to left field (0-0). 12 4
Miranda grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2); Evans out on the play. 12 4
Jackson grounded out to ss (0-1). 12 4

Longwood - Bottom of 9th VCU LU
Polgar struck out (0-2). 12 4
Bailey grounded out to 3b (0-1). 12 4
Ames grounded out to 2b (0-1). 12 4


